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2020 Durham Park Association Board Members 
 
 

President     Scott Porter   512-630-7182 
 president@durhampark.info 
 
Vice-President  Gene Pittard   972-679-7449  
 vicepresident@durhampark.info 
 
Secretary   Elsa Aho    410-530-7873
 secretary@durhampark.info 
 
Treasurer   Laura Farmer   512-751-6876 
 treasurer@durhampark.info 
 
ACC     Lynn Calhoun   512-689-9864   
 acc@durhampark.info 
 
Maintenance  Gene Pittard   972-679-7449 
 maintenance@durhampark.info  
 
Activities   Lacy Phillips   512-659-0065  
 activities@durhampark.info 
 

 
To reserve the community building – Contact Gene Pittard 
 
For Assessment Fee Info – Contact LAURA FARMER  
 
For problems requiring immediate attention:   Contact SCOTT PORTER 
 
To contact the entire board – please email: board@durhampark.info 


